104
Intake Guards
• Intake guards comply with OSHA regulations
• Screens are hinged and removable for easy access
• 20-gauge galvanized steel construction
• For direct- and belt-drive propeller fans
• Shipped knocked down with assembly hardware included
WARNING: OSHA-compliant guards are required when fan is installed
within 8.2 ft. (2.5M) of floor, working level or within reach of personnel.
Review OSHA codes.
Grid Side Ship Wt. (lbs.)
Model Prop. Dimensions (In.) Guard Panel (less motor
No. Dia. (In.) A B C Sections Gauge pulleys & belts)
1ACC12SG 12 16-1/8 13 1-1/4 1 20 13
1ACC16SG 16 21-1/8 13 1-1/4 1 20 15
1ACC18SG 18 22-1/8 13 1-1/4 1 20 17
1ACC20SG 20 24-1/8 14 1-1/4 1 20 19
1ACC24SG 24 28-1/8 20 1-1/4 1 20 35
1ACC30SG 30 34-1/8 20 1-1/4 1 20 39
1ACC36SG 36 40-1/8 27 2 2 20 61
1ACC42SG 42 46-1/8 30 2 2 20 61
1ACC48SG 48 54-1/4 32 2 2 18 120
1ACC54SG 54 60-1/4 34 2 2 18 155
1ACC60SG 60 66-1/4 37 2 2 18 167
C
B
A Sq.
Wall Fan Accessories
Intake Guard
(Screen Included)
Weatherhood
(Screen Included)
Wall Collar Shown
With Fan Installed
(Not Included)
105
Wall Fan Accessories
Wall Collar
An easy way to install vertically mounted supply and exhaust fans. An
internal flange is provided for shutter mounting. The external flange
provides a flashing for the wall opening.
For direct- and belt-drive propeller fans. Galvanized steel construction.
The wall collar is shipped unassembled with assembly hardware included.
Weatherhood
Shield fan and damper openings in walls from rain and snow. For
direct- and belt-drive propeller fans. Sized to easily mount to wall collar.
Galvanized steel construction. A bird screen is included. Weatherhoods
are shipped unassembled with assembly hardware included.
C
B
D
A Sq.
C
BA Sq.
Model Prop. Dimensions (In.) Ship Wt.
No. Dia. (In.) A B C D Gauge (lbs.)
WALL COLLARS
1ACC24WC 24 28-1/8 18-1/2 2-3/4 2 16 53
1ACC30WC 36 34-1/8 19-1/2 2-3/4 2 16 77
1ACC36WC 36 40-1/8 21-1/2 2-3/4 2 16 88
1ACC42WC 42 46-1/8 21-1/2 2-3/4 2 16 97
1ACC48WC 48 54-1/8 23-1/2 2-3/4 2 16 123
HEAVY-DUTY WALL COLLARS
1ACC48HC 48 54-1/8 23-1/2 2-3/4 2 14 165
1ACC54HC 54 60-3/8 23-1/2 2-3/4 2 14 185
1ACC60HC 60 66-3/8 23-1/2 2-3/4 2 14 200
WEATHERHOODS
1ACC24WH 24 28-1/2 21 2 — 18 33
1ACC30WH 30 34-1/8 25 2 — 18 44
1ACC36WH 36 40-1/4 29 2 — 18 62
1ACC42WH 42 40-1/4 33 2 — 18 78
1ACC48WH 48 54-1/4 38 2 — 18 103
1ACC54WH 54 60-1/4 44-1/2 2 — 18 180
1ACC60WH 60 66-1/4 48-3/8 2 — 18 205
106
Wall Dampers
For direct-drive and belt-drive
prop axial wall ventilators. Blades
open when ventilator comes on,
close when airflow stops.
• Galvanized 19-gauge steel frame
• Aluminum blades have felted edges for quiet operation
• Frame is 3” deep with 1-5/8” flange
• Pre-punched conduit hole knock-out
• Optional damper motors available
Motorized Dampers
• Galvanized 14-gauge steel frame, 16-gauge steel blades
• Frame is 2” deep with 1-1/2” flange
• Power on to open, spring return to close
• 120/240V, 0.19/0.11 amps, 60 Hz (54” and 60” models 240V only)
• 3500 FPM max.
Wall Fan Accessories
Model Damper Outside Flange For Use With These Ventilators Recommended Optional
No. Size (In.) Dimension (In.) (UL 705 Only) Wall Opening (In.) Damper Motor
1ACC12WD 12-1/2 x 12-1/2 15 x 15 2VLD12,  2VHD12,  2DRV12,  2STV12,  2CAV12 13 X 13 1ACC01DM
1ACC16WD 16-1/2 x 16-1/2 19 x 19 2VLD16,  2VHD16,  2DRV16,  2STV16,  2CAV16 17 X 17 1ACC01DM
1ACC18WD 18-1/2 x 18-1/2 21 x 21 2VLD18,  2VHD18,  2DRV18,  2STV18,  2CAV18 19 X 19 1ACC01DM
1ACC20WD 20-1/2 x 20-1/2 23 x 23 2VLD20,  2VHD20,  2DRV20,  2STV20,  2CAV20 21 X 21 1ACC01DM
1ACC24WD 24-1/2 x 24-1/2 27 x 27 1SDE24,  1MDE24,  1HDE24,  2VLD24,  2VHD24, 25 x 25 1ACC01DM
2DRV24, 2STV24, 2CAV24
1ACC30WD 30-1/2 x 30-1/2 33 x 33 1SDE30,  1MDE30,  1HDE30,  2STV30 31 x 31 1ACC01DM
1ACC36WD 36-1/2 x 36-1/2 39 x 39 1SDE36,  1MDE36,  1HDE36 37 x 37 1ACC01DM
1ACC42WD 42-1/2 x 42-1/2 45 x 45 1SDE42,  1MDE42,  1HDE42 43 x 43 1ACC02DM
1ACC48WD 48-1/2 x 48-1/2 51 x 51 1SDE48,  1MDE48,  1HDE48 49 x 49 1ACC02DM
1ACC54WD 54-1/2 x 54-1/2 57 x 57 1MDE54,  1HDE54 55 x 55 1ACC03DM
1ACC60WD 60-1/2 x 60-1/2 63 x 63 1MDE60,  1HDE60 61 x 61 1ACC03DM
Model Damper Outside Flange Ship For Use With These Ventilators Recommended
No. Size (In.) Dimension (In.) Wt. (lbs.) (UL 705 Only) Wall Opening (In.)
1ACC24MD 24 x 24 27 x 27 32 1SDE24,  1SDS24,  1MDE24,  1HDE24 25 x 25
1ACC30MD 30 x 30 33 x 33 42 1SDE30,  1SDS30,  1MDE30,  1HDE30 31 x 31
1ACC36MD 36 x 36 39 x 39 70 1SDR36,  1SDE36,  1SDS36,  1MDE36,  1HDE36 37 x 37
1ACC42MD 42 x 42 45 x 45 74 1SDE42,  1SDS42,  1MDE42,  1HDE42 43 x 43
1ACC48MD 48 x 48 51 x 51 91 1SDE48,  1SDS48,  1MDE48,  1HDE48 49 x 49
1ACC54MD 54 x 54 57 x 57 115 1MDE54,  1HDE54 55 x 55
1ACC60MD 60 x 60 63 x 63 170 1MDE60,  1HDE60 61 x 61
For disconnect switches see page 65.